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Hoshiarpur, Garhshankar

For private distribution only



Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank-You for committing to join with us to pray for the well-being of
every village in our wonderful state.

Jesus modeled his love for every village when he was going from one city
and village to another with his disciples. Next, Jesus would mentor his
disciples to do the same by sending them out to all the villages. Later, he
would monitor the work of the disciples and the 70 as they were sent out
two-by-two to all the villages. (Luke 8-10)

But, how can we pray for the more than 12,729 villages in our State?

In the time of Nehemiah, his brother brought him news that the walls of
Jerusalem were torn down. The wall represented protection, safety,
blessing, and a future. Nehemiah prayed, fasted, and repented for the sins
of the people. God answered Nehemiah'’s prayers. The huge task to re-build
the walls became possible through God’s blessings, each person building in
front of their own houses, and the builders continuing even in the face of
great persecution. For us, each village is like a brick in the wall. Let us pray
for every village so that there are no holes in the wall. Each person praying
for the villages in their respective areas would ensure a systematic approach
so that all the villages of the state would be covered in prayer.

Some have asked, “How do you eat an Elephant?” (How do you work on a

giant project?) Others have answered, “One bite at a time.” (One step at a
time - in small pieces). | say, “Invite a village and throw a party.” Any large
project needs many people helping. Please do not only pray but also solicit
many others to do the same.

Would you,

...Model for others by praying for all the villages in your area?
...Mentor a small group by training them to do the same?

...Monitor individuals of your group to go start other prayer groups?

Can every village in Punjab be covered in prayer?
Your actions will be the true answer to this question.

On the back inside cover are ideas of how you can use this prayer guide.

Guide For Praver

Use this list of prayer points to guide you as you pray for God to work
among the people in every village in your tahsil, There are several ways for
you to use this guide. You can pray for one column, village by village, each
day of the week for all seven points. (Example, on Sunday, you would pray
from top to bottom of the page for the first column. On Monday, you would
pray for the second column. In four days you would finish praying for all the
villages on the first page. Then on Thursday you would turn the page and
start on the first column ...continuing all the columns and then returning to
the beginning of the village list and starting again. Or you pray for one
prayer point subject each of the seven days of the week (Example, on
Sunday, praying for revival in the churches in your tahsil. Then Monday,
praying for up champions for the gospel in each village.) Or you can simply
pray for one village per day until you work through all the villages and all
the prayer points. In the Bible, Joshua and the people were encouraged to
circle Jericho seven times before they started seeing the results of their
efforts. Continue to pray until the Lord has responded in each of the prayer
points for all the villages in your tahsil.

Seven Prayer Points:

1) Pray for revival in the church

2) Pray for the Lord to raise up champions for the villages, tahsils, and
districts of the state.

3) Pray for good cooperation and relations among organizations who
work in the village, tahsil, district and state.

4) Pray for the raising of local leaders in the church to preach and
teach good doctrine.

5) Pray for children and youth ministries.

6) Pray for the families in each village to increase in spiritual, economic
and social development.

7) Pray for good political leaders.

“If my people, which are called by my name, shall humble themselves, and
pray, and seek my face, and turn from their wicked ways; then will | hear
from heaven, and will forgive their sin, and will heal their land.”

2 Chronicles 7:14
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V_CD
00580200
00587400
00565800
00575500
00578800
00562800
00581300
00569700
00564100
00583200
00568700
00581100
00568400
00561500
00562700
00579700
00572200
00583900
00572500
00583000
00567300
00566400
00567400

Garhshankar

Name

Abhowal
Achalpur
Achharwal
Aima Jattan
Aima Muglan
Ajnoha
Akalgarh
Alamwal
Alawalpur
Alipur
Bachhohi
Badesron
Badhana
Badhel
Badon
Badowal
Baghaura
Bagwain
Bahowal
Bakapur Guru
Balaspur
Baleam

Bambeli



00588100
00573100
00573000
00580500
00582800
00579500
00565300
00567700
00586000
00574700
00584800
00561400
00588500
00564200
00577400
00580100
00580600
00571900
00587500
00570200
00568000
00572900
00580800
00564500

Garhshankar

Barapur

Barian Kalan
Barian Khurd
Bariana

Basiala

Bathal
Behbalpur
Benewal
Bhadiar
Bhagtupur
Bhajjal

Bham

Bhambian
Bhana
Bharatpur Jattan
Bharatpur Rajputan
Bharowal

Bharta
Bhawanipur
Bhulewal Gujran
Bhulewal Rathan
Bhuno

Bihran

Bikapur
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Garhshankar

00585100
00586200
00575000
00585600
00589300
00575300
00572400
00582100
00563300
00588300
00590400
00590200
00589900
00574000
00570700
00564800
00569500
00577000
00589800
00588700
00590000
00575400
00573900
00573800

Garhshankar

Bilron
Binewal
Binjon
Birampur
Bora

Bugra

Buro Bari
Chahalpur
Chahar
Chak Gujjran
Chak Gujjran
Chak Guru
Chak Hajipur
Chak Kataru
Chak Mallan
Chak Musa
Chak Narial
Chak Natha
Chak Phullu
Chak Rautan
Chak Singha
Chak Soni
Chambal Kalan

Chambal Khurd



00570900
00576000
00567800
00582700
00563800
00576200
00579300
00574100
00582300
00582500
00587900
00562600
00579200
00583600
00563700
00582600
00583700
00574800
00572700
00590600
00571600
00561100
00582200
00584200

Garhshankar

Chandeli
Chandsu Jattan
Chanthu Brahmanan
Chauhra

Chela

Dadewal
Dadial
Daduwal
Dagam

Dairon

Dalewal
Dandian
Dansiwal
Darapur

Data

Denowal Kalan
Denowal Khurd
Dhada

Dhakon
Dhamai
Dholron
Dihana
Dogarpur
Dugri

00566900
00584900
00561300
00589500
00563000
00561600
00565200
00574600
00563200
00576300
00566300
00581400

Garhshankar

Taulian
Tejpur
Thakkarwal
Thana
Thandal
Thapal
Thinde
Thoana
Todarpur Urf Theh Pachrali
Tuto Mazara
Untwal

Wahidpur



00566700
00578000
00578100
00583400
00576100
00581000
00590300
00568600
00562200
00566000
00580900
00585500
00586900
00586800
00585800
00572600
00590700
00567900
00575600
00567100
00568800
00567600
00587100
00568500

Garhshankar

Saidpur
Saila Kalan
Saila Khurd
Sakanderpur
Sakruli
Salempur
Samundra
Sarangwal
Sarhala Kalan
Sarhala Khurd
Satnaur
Sauli
Sekhowal
Sewan
Shahpur
Sherpur
Simbli
Singhpur
Soni
Subhanpur
Suna
Surapur
Tabba

Tajewal

00569300
00582400
00578700
00587800
00580000
00577600
00572000
00569400
00584400
40512000
00589600
00588600
00571200
00568200
00584000
00570800
00583100
00581600
00562300
00573700
00562100
00577800
00587000
00585300

Garhshankar

Fatehpur
Fatehpur Kalan
Fatehpur Khurd
Gaddiwal
Gajjar
Gandhowal
Ganeshpur
Ganguwal
Garhi
Garhshanker
Ghagon Guru
Ghagon Roranwali
Ghamiala
Ghukharwal
Gogon

Gogron
Golewal
Golian
Gondian
Gondpur
Gopalian
Gujjarpur
Haibowal

Hajipur
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00565900
00569800
00587200
00576700
00571500
00579600
00580400
00583800
00564000
00576800
00570500
00563100
00588800
00576500
00570400
00566200
00579400
00565400
00569600
00581200
00577300
00569900
00571100
00581700

Garhshankar

Hakumatpur
Haluwal
Harban
Harjiana
Haveli
Helar
Hyatpur
Ibrahimpur
Ispur
Jaijon
Jaitpur
Jalwehra
Jamalpur
Jandiala
Jandoli
Jangliana
Jassowal
Jhaj

Jhanjowal

Jiwanpur Gujran

Jiwanpur Jattan
Kaharpur
Kaindowal

Kalewal

00577900
00572300
00578300
00566600
00585200
00561800
00578400
00573600
00590500
00585000
00570100
00579000
00577500
00582900
00566100
00587600
00581900
00575100
00588900
00561900
00583300
00588400
00584600
00577700

Garhshankar

Pensra
Phagon
Possi

Punj
Purkhowal
Rahalli
Raipur Gujjran
Rakhial
Ramgarh
Rampur
Rampur
Rampur Kharak
Raniala
Rasulpur
Rasulpur
Rattanpur
Rawal Pindi
Rihala

Ror Majara
Rupowal
Rurki Khas
Saddarpur
Sadhowal

Sadullapur Badhwan



00562900
00589200
00572800
00574300
00572100
00568300
00567000
00570000
00575700
00564600
00575800
00578200
00579100
00584500
00580700
00574500
00583500
00563600
00574900
00563500
00584700
00573300
00568100
00571800

Garhshankar

Nangal

Nangal

Nangal Choran
Nangal Kalan
Nangal Khurd
Nasran
Nauneetpur
Nurpur

Nurpur
Pachnangal
Paddi Khutti
Paddi Sura Singh
Padrana
Pahlewal
Pakhowal

Paldi

Panam

Pandori Ganga Singh
Pandori Ladha Singh
Panjaur

Parowal

Parsota
Parsowal

Pathrala

00586700
00565700
00570600
00564700
00567200
00569200
00581500
00576600
00585700
00571000
00586600
00565600
00574400
00574200
00565500
00578900
00586300
00585900
00565100
00569100
00565000
00589000
00561700
00562000

Garhshankar

Kalewal
Kalewal
Kalewal Bhagtan
Kalupur
Kammowal
Kanger
Khabra
Khanni
Khanpur
Khanpur
Kharali
Khararawal Bassi
Kharaudi
Khera
Khushalpur
Kitna
Kokowal

Kot

Kot Fatuhi
Kothi

Kotla

Kukar Majara
Kukowal

Kukran



00580300
00589400
00588200
00571300
00564300
00581800
00569000
00571700
00579800
00585400
00562500
40511000
00568900
00588000
00586400
00566500
00563900
00576900
00587700
00571400
00564900
00573500
00586500
00566800

Garhshankar

Kukran
Kulewal
Kunail
Ladhewal
Laksihan
Lalian
Lalwan
Langeri
Lasara
Lehra
Mahal
Mahilpur
Maili

Maira
Majari
Makhangarh
Makhsuspur
Malewal
Malkowal
Malwandi
Mananhana
Manolian
Mansowal

Marula

00584300
00561200
00589100
00573200
00575900
00577100
00579900
00586100
00570300
00577200
00575200
00584100
00582000
00578600
00578500
00562400
00576400
00589700
00567500
00573400
00563400
00587300
00590100
00564400

Garhshankar

Matton
Maujo Mazara
Maujopur
Mautian
Mazara Dingrian
Meghowal
Mehdud
Mehindwani
Mehmadwal
Mehngerwal
Mehrowal
Mehtabpur
Mohanwal
Moila
Moranwali
Mugo Patti
Mugowal
Mukandpur
Mukho Mazara
Mularwal
Nadalon
Nainwan
Najarpur

Nakdipur
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